
2016 Hillsdale College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-24   Conf: 18-14   Home: 12-6   Away: 11-12   Neutral: 9-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (435), Opp (404)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (4), Ortel (3), Wiskur (1), Opp (6)   Picked Off: Bartlett (2),
Ortel (2), Walts (2), Hoover (1), McDonald (1), Mitchell (1), O'Hearn (1), O'Sullivan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Ortel, Luke .463 56-56 242 75 112 26 8 11 49 187 .773 12 12 14 1 .506 3 0 29-35 152 5 1 .994
9 Wiskur, Ethan .376 54-54 218 49 82 16 1 6 50 118 .541 14 5 23 4 .421 3 0 3-4 278 31 3 .990
20 Bartlett, Connor .358 56-56 212 47 76 13 1 11 45 124 .585 24 2 63 1 .427 1 0 8-11 93 8 6 .944
31 McDonald, Chris .348 56-55 210 58 73 11 2 14 62 130 .619 37 5 50 1 .446 6 0 7-9 192 43 11 .955
10 Sobieszczanski, Tad .322 56-56 227 51 73 9 1 11 42 117 .515 10 10 39 1 .372 3 0 6-6 92 3 2 .979
4 Walts, Alex .322 56-56 183 29 59 10 1 1 29 74 .404 25 8 44 4 .424 1 3 2-2 103 95 11 .947
2 Gentile, Joe .301 46-43 153 24 46 6 0 2 18 58 .379 16 2 25 3 .370 2 0 3-6 160 23 5 .973
18 O'Sullivan, Michael .238 46-43 147 24 35 5 0 5 20 55 .374 25 4 45 0 .360 2 5 10-13 48 128 11 .941
6 Rodino, Christian 1.000 4-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
26 Ackerman, Chris .400 14-1 10 0 4 2 0 0 5 6 .600 0 1 5 0 .455 0 0 1-1 16 5 2 .913
3 Hites, Colin .333 20-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 3 0 .429 0 1 0-0 6 7 0 1.000
27 Lottinville, Dylan .333 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 1 .500
11 Sponseller, Nick .286 17-2 21 3 6 2 1 0 2 10 .476 0 0 7 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
23 Ring, Steven .247 37-20 81 12 20 5 1 3 18 36 .444 6 0 9 0 .295 1 0 0-0 74 6 7 .920
24 Maxwell, Cam .204 25-16 49 9 10 1 0 1 12 14 .286 2 1 8 2 .250 0 0 0-0 10 22 0 1.000
7 Hoover, Jacob .200 40-20 50 15 10 0 2 0 6 14 .280 7 2 15 0 .322 0 4 2-4 29 51 11 .879
37 Boerst, Colin .156 32-18 64 17 10 1 0 2 16 17 .266 7 3 16 0 .270 0 0 0-0 18 54 10 .878
1 Shankin, Eric .143 12-6 21 4 3 0 0 1 4 6 .286 4 1 5 0 .308 0 1 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
38 Stewart, Chris .125 22-10 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 4 0 .125 0 0 0-0 11 12 1 .958
8 Monson, Kevin .000 12-4 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 3 4 0 .438 0 0 1-1 5 11 0 1.000
13 Piper, Jared .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
21 O'Hearn, Ryan .000 18-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
22 Leymaster, Josh .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Mitchell, Michael .000 10-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .325 56-56 1922 431 624 108 18 68 380 972 .506 196 60 383 17 .400 23 14 72-93 1320 550 92 .953
Opponents .322 56-56 1828 422 588 121 14 53 371 896 .490 186 66 228 19 .398 30 43 52-65 1333 480 89 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Shankin, Eric 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bartlett, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
25 Mitchell, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Chalker, Evan 0.41 3-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 15 5 1 12 10 2 0 0 .205 2 5 2 2 2
31 McDonald, Chris 4.39 3-1 21 3 0 0-0 11 41.0 45 27 20 9 31 8 0 3 .278 2 5 1 2 6
18 O'Sullivan, Michael 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .462 0 1 0 0 0
14 Gatt, Mitchell 4.57 4-3 23 0 0 0-0 3 21.2 23 11 11 6 16 1 1 2 .280 3 1 2 0 3
9 Wiskur, Ethan 4.87 1-1 12 4 0 0-0 1 20.1 34 18 11 5 11 8 0 2 .391 1 6 1 1 2
24 Maxwell, Cam 5.40 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 3 3 4 1 2 0 0 .278 4 2 0 2 0
3 Hites, Colin 5.59 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 6 6 2 2 5 0 2 .343 0 1 0 0 4
30 Kruse, Will 5.72 5-7 16 14 2 0-0 0 85.0 111 73 54 14 45 20 3 13 .308 6 5 0 6 6
36 Gardner, Jacob 5.79 5-2 16 11 0 0-0 0 60.2 82 53 39 32 24 21 4 3 .325 10 9 1 2 3
38 Stewart, Chris 7.48 4-5 13 9 2 0-0 0 49.1 63 52 41 25 23 12 0 9 .317 9 5 0 3 8
12 Carey, Phil 7.58 2-3 11 7 2 0-0 0 38.0 48 38 32 19 16 15 0 4 .322 3 4 1 6 3
7 Hoover, Jacob 8.44 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 20 11 10 4 5 2 0 1 .392 2 0 0 1 1
33 Chasen, Joe 8.62 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 21 25 15 15 11 3 1 2 .304 3 7 0 1 1
15 Hamelink, Lucas 9.00 0-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 22 13 11 1 7 3 1 0 .393 0 3 0 0 0
5 Young, Matt 9.64 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 14.0 23 19 15 3 5 5 1 3 .348 5 5 1 1 0
16 Lapshan, Jonathan 13.86 1-0 7 3 0 0-0 0 12.1 18 21 19 13 10 3 2 3 .333 10 4 0 0 0
26 Ackerman, Chris 14.63 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 13 14 13 5 5 3 1 1 .361 3 2 0 1 3
23 Ring, Steven 15.19 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 9 9 3 1 4 0 0 .480 1 0 0 1 1
32 Sizemore, Tanner 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 8 12 9 9 3 3 0 2 .381 6 0 0 1 0
22 Leymaster, Josh 48.60 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 9 9 4 1 1 0 2 .545 1 0 0 0 0



Totals 6.73 32-24 201 56 6 0 16 440.0 588 422 329 186 228 121 14 53 .322 71 66 9 30 43
Opponents 7.15 24-32 170 56 7 2 8 444.1 624 431 353 196 383 108 18 68 .325 58 60 6 23 14

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Gentile (11), Ring (4), Ackerman (3), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Gardner 5, Stewart 1, Wiskur 1, Totals ,
Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-129), Gentile (36-46), Kruse (14-15), Ring (10-12), Stewart (7-9), Ackerman (6-6), Hamelink (5-6), Wiskur
(5-6), Gatt (4-4), McDonald (4-4), Carey (3-4), Chasen (3-3), Lapshan (3-3), Hoover (2-3), Chalker (1-4), Gardner (1-4)   



2016 Hillsdale College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Maxwell, Cam 32 10 22 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gardner, Jacob 20 7 13 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
8 Monson, Kevin 16 5 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hites, Colin 13 6 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gatt, Mitchell 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Piper, Jared 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Chasen, Joe 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 O'Hearn, Ryan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Mitchell, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Shankin, Eric 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Young, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sizemore, Tanner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ortel, Luke 158 152 5 1 .994 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wiskur, Ethan 312 278 31 3 .990 17 5 1 .833 0 0
10 Sobieszczanski, Tad 97 92 3 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gentile, Joe 188 160 23 5 .973 2 36 10 .783 11 0
38 Stewart, Chris 24 11 12 1 .958 1 7 2 .778 0 0
31 McDonald, Chris 246 192 43 11 .955 10 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Walts, Alex 209 103 95 11 .947 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bartlett, Connor 107 93 8 6 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 O'Sullivan, Michael 187 48 128 11 .941 15 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ring, Steven 87 74 6 7 .920 1 10 2 .833 4 0
26 Ackerman, Chris 23 16 5 2 .913 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
30 Kruse, Will 11 4 6 1 .909 0 14 1 .933 0 0
12 Carey, Phil 10 3 6 1 .900 0 3 1 .750 0 0
7 Hoover, Jacob 91 29 51 11 .879 5 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Boerst, Colin 82 18 54 10 .878 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sponseller, Nick 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Chalker, Evan 11 1 7 3 .727 1 1 3 .250 0 0
27 Lottinville, Dylan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rodino, Christian 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hamelink, Lucas 3 0 0 3 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
16 Lapshan, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Leymaster, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1962 1320 550 92 .953 73 104 25 .806 18 0
Opponents 1902 1333 480 89 .953 67 144 40 .783 21 0


